S
T
R
IP
S
440 COOPER LIGHTING
D I M E N S I O N S
• Equipped with energy

only one fixture, an additional row starter kit must also be ordered. (6)SSL only.
For complete product data, reference the Fluorescent Specification binder. Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting
Representative for availability and ordering information.
NOMINAL LENGTH A B
(SNL) 2', 3', 4', 6' and 8' 2-3/4" (70mm) 3-5/8" (92mm)
(SSL) 2', 3', 4', 6' and 8' 4-1/4" (108mm) 3-3/8" (86mm)
SNL Series SSL Series
Number
of Lamps
1 or 2 lamps
(Not included)
Wattage (Length)
20=20W T12 (24")
17=17W T8 (24"T8)
30=30W T12 (36")
25=25W T8 (36"T8)
40=40W T12 (48")
32=32W T8 (48")
96=75W T12 (96")SL (3) (6)
96T8=59W T8 (96")SL (3) (6)
96T8HO=86W T8 (96") HO (3) (6)
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M AT I O N :  NOTE: Two SSL-1, SNL-1 or SSL-2, SNL-2 Starter Kits required per row. One Starter Kit: provided with each fixture( 5 )
SAMPLE NUMBER:  SSL-232-120V-EB81-U
Voltage(1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 (2)
Starting Type
LTS=Low Trigger Start
(20 Watt only) (120V only)
HTS=High Trigger Start
(20 Watt only)
LRS=Low Rapid Start
(3' or 4') (T12 only) (120V only)
HRS=High Rapid Start
(3' or 4') (T12 only)
Tandem
Blank=2', 3'
or 4' Length
6T=6' Length
8T=8' Length
Series
SSL=Staggered
Strip
SNL=Narrow
Staggered Strip
Series
SSL=
Staggered
Strip
SNL=
Narrow
Staggered
Strip
Number of
Lamps
1 or 2 lamps
(not included)
Type
(Slimline Lamps Only)
Blank=Bipin rapid
start lamp
SL=Slimline or HO
lamp
ADDITIONAL STARTER KITS ( 5 )
SAMPLE NUMBER:  SSL-2
Options
(See Options